505400818 03/29/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5447612

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DIRK FRIDAG	01/10/2019
ROBERT FRANKE	01/22/2019
MICHAEL GRASS	01/14/2019
FLORIAN BOECK	01/09/2019
CORINNA HECHT	01/15/2019
BENEDIKT DERCKS	01/10/2019
UDO LENZ	01/10/2019
CHRISTOPH HILLER	01/09/2019
CHRISTOPH EHLERS	01/15/2019
STEFAN MÜNZNER	01/16/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EVONIK DEGUSSA GMBH
Street Address:	RELLINGHAUSER STRASSE 1-11
City:	ESSEN
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	45128

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16204572

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)338-5377

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 704-339-0304

Email: mosborne@nexsenpruet.com

Correspondent Name: NEXSEN PRUET PLLC

Address Line 1:227 W. TRADE STREET, SUITE 1550Address Line 4:CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 060042-00294

PATENT REEL: 048743 FRAME: 0684

505400818

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARY OSBORNE
SIGNATURE:	/Mary Osborne/
DATE SIGNED:	03/29/2019

Total Attachments: 40 source=060042-00294 Signed Assignment#page1.tif source=060042-00294 Signed Assignment#page2.tif source=060042-00294 Signed Assignment#page3.tif source=060042-00294 Signed Assignment#page4.tif source=060042-00294 Signed Assignment#page5.tif source=060042-00294 Signed Assignment#page6.tif source=060042-00294_Signed_Assignment#page7.tif source=060042-00294_Signed_Assignment#page8.tif source=060042-00294 Signed Assignment#page9.tif source=060042-00294 Signed Assignment#page10.tif source=060042-00294_Signed_Assignment#page11.tif source=060042-00294 Signed Assignment#page12.tif source=060042-00294 Signed Assignment#page13.tif source=060042-00294 Signed Assignment#page14.tif source=060042-00294 Signed Assignment#page15.tif source=060042-00294 Signed Assignment#page16.tif source=060042-00294 Signed Assignment#page17.tif source=060042-00294 Signed Assignment#page18.tif source=060042-00294 Signed Assignment#page19.tif source=060042-00294 Signed Assignment#page20.tif source=060042-00294 Signed Assignment#page21.tif source=060042-00294 Signed Assignment#page22.tif source=060042-00294 Signed Assignment#page23.tif source=060042-00294 Signed Assignment#page24.tif source=060042-00294_Signed_Assignment#page25.tif source=060042-00294 Signed Assignment#page26.tif source=060042-00294 Signed Assignment#page27.tif source=060042-00294_Signed_Assignment#page28.tif source=060042-00294_Signed_Assignment#page29.tif source=060042-00294 Signed Assignment#page30.tif source=060042-00294 Signed Assignment#page31.tif source=060042-00294_Signed_Assignment#page32.tif source=060042-00294_Signed_Assignment#page33.tif source=060042-00294 Signed Assignment#page34.tif source=060042-00294 Signed Assignment#page35.tif source=060042-00294 Signed Assignment#page36.tif source=060042-00294 Signed Assignment#page37.tif source=060042-00294 Signed Assignment#page38.tif source=060042-00294 Signed Assignment#page39.tif source=060042-00294 Signed Assignment#page40.tif

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s) (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR(S)) have made an invention entitled:

METHOD FOR OBTAINING ALCOHOLS FROM ALDEHYDES

for which an application was filed on 29 November 2018 as U.S. Application No. 16/204,572 (Attorney Docket No.); and

WHEREAS, Evonik Degussa GmbH, a corporation of Germany, whose post office address is Rellinghauser Straße 1-11, 45128 Essen, Germany (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and/or any improvements thereon in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application(s) for Letters Patent on the aforesaid invention and/or any improvements thereon and the Letters Patent to be issued upon the aforesaid U.S. and/or International application(s);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S), by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and any improvements thereon, the aforesaid application(s) and all corresponding and/or counterpart foreign patent applications, all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination, extension, substitution, registration, renewal, extension, Supplementary Protection Certificates or the like, and any additional patent applications which claim priority to the aforesaid application(s), and all Letters Patent or comparable rights issuing thereon in the United States and in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for the aforesaid invention and/or any improvements thereon in the United States and/or in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on the aforesaid invention and/or any improvements thereon in the United States and/or in any foreign country, together with the right(s) to claim priority to the aforesaid patent application(s) and/or any improvements thereon, and the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent or comparable rights issuing on any application as aforesaid to ASSIGNEE, or to its successors, assigns or legal representatives;

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenant that ASSIGNOR(S) have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR(S) have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

ASSIGNOR(S) agree to communicate to ASSIGNEE or to its successors, assigns or legal representatives any and all facts known to them or any of them respecting said invention, and without further remuneration to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and reexamination applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do all lawful acts to aid ASSIGNEE or its successors, assigns or legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries and to enhance or perfect ASSIGNEE's title in and to the invention and patent rights therein.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize attorneys for ASSIGNEE to enter on this document any applicable serial numbers and filing dates after ASSIGNOR(S') execution of this document.

(Sheet 1 of 4)

This Assignment may be executed in one (1) or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

IN	TESTIMONY day of() /	WHEREOF,	I (Ý	hereunto	set	my	hand	and	seal	this
				D.)	<u>L</u>	A.	~\ <u>\</u>			
			D	irk FRIDAC	ř					
			45	ugustusstr. 5721 Halterr ermany		See				
IN	TESTIMONY day of				set	my	hand	and	seal	this
			U:	obert FRAN erdinger Str 1772 Mari ermany						
IN	TESTIMONY day of		I	hereunto	set	my	hand	and	seal	this
				ichael GRA	SS		·››			
				721 Halterr ermany	ı am S	lee				

(Sheet 2 of 4)

Attorney Docket No.: 2017P00039 US

 IN TESTIMONY day of	WHEREOF, 20			set	my	hand	and	seal	this
		Fl	orian BOEC	CK					
		40	urghofstr. 42 223 Düssel ermany						
 IN TESTIMONY day of	WHEREOF, 20			set	my	hand	and	seal	this
		Co	orinna HEC	НТ					
		45	ullerner Stra 721 Haltern ermany		See				
 IN TESTIMONY day of	WHEREOF, 20	I 	hereunto	set	my	hand	and	seal	this
		—	enedikt DER	RCKS					
		Do 44	orstener Str. 809 Bochur ermany	196					

(Sheet 3 of 4)

	IN TESTIMONY day of		I hereunto set my hand and seal	this
			Udo LENZ Schumannstr. 10 45657 Recklinghausen Germany	
D	IN TESTIMONY day of	•	I hereunto set my hand and seal	this
			Christoph HILLER August-Brust-Strasse 34 48249 Dülmen Germany	
	IN TESTIMONY day of		I hereunto set my hand and seal	this
	IN TESTIMONY day of	WHEREOF, 20	Christoph EHLERS Junkerstrasse 3 a 48153 Münster Germany I hereunto set my hand and seal	this
			Stefan MÜNZNER Auf dem Beerenkamp 42 46282 Dorsten Germany	

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s) (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR(S)) have made an invention entitled:

METHOD FOR OBTAINING ALCOHOLS FROM ALDEHYDES

for which an application was filed on 29 November 2018 as U.S. Application No. 16/204,572 (Attorney Docket No.); and

WHEREAS, Evonik Degussa GmbH, a corporation of Germany, whose post office address is Rellinghauser Straße 1-11, 45128 Essen, Germany (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and/or any improvements thereon in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application(s) for Letters Patent on the aforesaid invention and/or any improvements thereon and the Letters Patent to be issued upon the aforesaid U.S. and/or International application(s);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S), by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and any improvements thereon, the aforesaid application(s) and all corresponding and/or counterpart foreign patent applications, all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination, extension, substitution, registration, renewal, extension, Supplementary Protection Certificates or the like, and any additional patent applications which claim priority to the aforesaid application(s), and all Letters Patent or comparable rights issuing thereon in the United States and in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for the aforesaid invention and/or any improvements thereon in the United States and/or in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on the aforesaid invention and/or any improvements thereon in the United States and/or in any foreign country, together with the right(s) to claim priority to the aforesaid patent application(s) and/or any improvements thereon, and the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent or comparable rights issuing on any application as aforesaid to ASSIGNEE, or to its successors, assigns or legal representatives;

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenant that ASSIGNOR(S) have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR(S) have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

ASSIGNOR(S) agree to communicate to ASSIGNEE or to its successors, assigns or legal representatives any and all facts known to them or any of them respecting said invention, and without further remuneration to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and reexamination applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do all lawful acts to aid ASSIGNEE or its successors, assigns or legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries and to enhance or perfect ASSIGNEE's title in and to the invention and patent rights therein.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize attorneys for ASSIGNEE to enter on this document any applicable serial numbers and filing dates after ASSIGNOR(S') execution of this document.

(Sheet 1 of 4)

This Assignment may be executed in one (1) or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

			hereunto	set	my	hand	and	seal	this
		A)	ugustusstr. 721 Halterr	12	See		••••		***************************************
IN TESTIMONY day of	WHEREOF, 20_19		hereunto			hand	and	sea1	this
		U4	erdinger Str 772 Marl						
				set	my	hand	and	seal	this
		M	osskamp 21	b	***************************************				
	IN TESTIMONY day of	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, day of Januar 20_19 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF,		Dirk FRIDAC Augustusstr. 1 45721 Halterr Germany IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto day of 20 19 Robert FRAN Uerdinger Str 45772 Marl Germany IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto day of 20 Michael GRA Mosskamp 21	Dirk FRIDAG Augustusstr. 12 45721 Haltern am S Germany IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, 1 hereunto set day of	Dirk FRIDAG Augustusstr. 12 45721 Haltern am See Germany IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my day of	Dirk FRIDAG Augustusstr. 12 45721 Haltern am See Germany IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, 20 19 Robert FRANKE Uerdinger Str. 3 45772 Marl Germany IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, 1 hereunto set my hand day of 20 Michael GRASS Mosskamp 21b	Dirk FRIDAG Augustusstr. 12 45721 Haltern am See Germany IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and day of Januar 20 19 Robert FRANKE Uerdinger Str. 3 45772 Marl Germany IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and day of 20 Michael GRASS Mosskamp 21b	Dirk FRIDAG Augustusstr. 12 45721 Haltern am See Germany IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal day of

Germany

(Sheet 2 of 4)

Attorney Docket No.: 2017P00039 US

IN TESTIMONY day of			set	my	hand	and	seal	this
	 F1	orian BOEC						
	40	urghofstr. 42 0223 Düssel ermany						
IN TESTIMONY day of			set	my	hand	and	seal	this
	C	orinna HEC	НТ					
	45	ullerner Stra 5721 Halterr ermany		See				
IN TESTIMONY day of			set	my	hand	and	seal	this
		enedikt DEF	OCK S					
	De 44	orstener Str. 1809 Bochur ermany	196					

(Sheet 3 of 4)

 IN TESTIMONY day of		I hereunto set my hand and seal	this
		Udo LENZ	
		Schumannstr. 10 45657 Recklinghausen Germany	
 IN TESTIMONY day of		I hereunto set my hand and seal	this
		Christoph HILLER	
		August-Brust-Strasse 34 48249 Dülmen Germany	
 IN TESTIMONY day of	•	I hereunto set my hand and seal	this
		Christoph EHLERS	
		Junkerstrasse 3 a 48153 Münster Germany	
 IN TESTIMONY day of	WHEREOF,	I hereunto set my hand and seal	this
		Stefan MÜNZNER	
		Auf dem Beerenkamp 42 46282 Dorsten Germany	

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s) (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR(S)) have made an invention entitled:

METHOD FOR OBTAINING ALCOHOLS FROM ALDEHYDES

for which an application was filed on 29 November 2018 as U.S. Application No. 16/204,572 (Attorney Docket No.); and

WHEREAS, Evonik Degussa GmbH, a corporation of Germany, whose post office address is Rellinghauser Straße 1-11, 45128 Essen, Germany (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and/or any improvements thereon in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application(s) for Letters Patent on the aforesaid invention and/or any improvements thereon and the Letters Patent to be issued upon the aforesaid U.S. and/or International application(s);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S), by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and any improvements thereon, the aforesaid application(s) and all corresponding and/or counterpart foreign patent applications, all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination, extension, substitution, registration, renewal, extension, Supplementary Protection Certificates or the like, and any additional patent applications which claim priority to the aforesaid application(s), and all Letters Patent or comparable rights issuing thereon in the United States and in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for the aforesaid invention and/or any improvements thereon in the United States and/or in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on the aforesaid invention and/or any improvements thereon in the United States and/or in any foreign country, together with the right(s) to claim priority to the aforesaid patent application(s) and/or any improvements thereon, and the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent or comparable rights issuing on any application as aforesaid to ASSIGNEE, or to its successors, assigns or legal representatives;

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenant that ASSIGNOR(S) have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR(S) have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

ASSIGNOR(S) agree to communicate to ASSIGNEE or to its successors, assigns or legal representatives any and all facts known to them or any of them respecting said invention, and without further remuneration to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and reexamination applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do all lawful acts to aid ASSIGNEE or its successors, assigns or legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries and to enhance or perfect ASSIGNEE's title in and to the invention and patent rights therein.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize attorneys for ASSIGNEE to enter on this document any applicable serial numbers and filing dates after ASSIGNOR(S') execution of this document.

(Sheet 1 of 4)

This Assignment may be executed in one (1) or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

IN	TESTIMONY day of	WHEREOF,		hereunto	set	my	hand	and	seal	this
			Di	irk FRIDAC	Ì					
			45	ugustusstr. 1 721 Halterr ermany		Sec				
IN	TESTIMONY day of	WHEREOF,			set	my	hand	and	seal	this
			R	obert FRAN	KE		V.,			
			45	erdinger Str 5772 Marl ermany	. 3					
IN 	TESTIMONY day of 1200	WHEREOF,	I	hereunto	set	my	hand	and	seal	this
			M	ichael GRA	SS			/]		
				osskamp 21 721 Halterr		See				

Germany

(Sheet 2 of 4)

	WHEREOF, 20			set	my	hand	and	seal	this
		Fl	lorian BOEC						
		40	urghofstr. 42 0223 Düssel ermany						
 IN TESTIMONY day of	WHEREOF,	I		set	my	hand	and	seal	this
		C	orinna HEC	HT					
		4:	ullerner Stra 5721 Halterr ermany		See				
 IN TESTIMONY day of	WHEREOF,	I	hereunto	set	my	hand	and	seal	this
		В	enedikt DEF	RCKS				,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
		44	orstener Str. 4809 Bochur ermany						

		WHEREOF, 20			set	my	hand	and	seal	this
			 U	do LENZ						
			So 45	chumannstr. 5657 Recklin		sen				
		WHEREOF, 20			set	my	hand	and	seal	this
			A:	hristoph HII ugust-Brust 3249 Dülme ermany	-Stras:					
 IN TESTII day of		WHEREOF,			set	my	hand	and	seal	this
IN TESTII day of	MONY	WHEREOF,	Ju 48 G	hristoph EH inkerstrasse 3153 Münste ermany hereunto	3 a er		hand	and	seal	this
			A 46	efan MÜNZ uf dem Beer 5282 Dorste	enkar	mp 42				

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s) (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR(S)) have made an invention entitled:

METHOD FOR OBTAINING ALCOHOLS FROM ALDEHYDES

for which an application was filed on 29 November 2018 as U.S. Application No. 16/204,572 (Attorney Docket No.); and

WHEREAS, Evonik Degussa GmbH, a corporation of Germany, whose post office address is Rellinghauser Straße 1-11, 45128 Essen, Germany (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and/or any improvements thereon in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application(s) for Letters Patent on the aforesaid invention and/or any improvements thereon and the Letters Patent to be issued upon the aforesaid U.S. and/or International application(s);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S), by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and any improvements thereon, the aforesaid application(s) and all corresponding and/or counterpart foreign patent applications, all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination, extension, substitution, registration, renewal, extension, Supplementary Protection Certificates or the like, and any additional patent applications which claim priority to the aforesaid application(s), and all Letters Patent or comparable rights issuing thereon in the United States and in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for the aforesaid invention and/or any improvements thereon in the United States and/or in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on the aforesaid invention and/or any improvements thereon in the United States and/or in any foreign country, together with the right(s) to claim priority to the aforesaid patent application(s) and/or any improvements thereon, and the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent or comparable rights issuing on any application as aforesaid to ASSIGNEE, or to its successors, assigns or legal representatives;

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenant that ASSIGNOR(S) have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR(S) have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

ASSIGNOR(S) agree to communicate to ASSIGNEE or to its successors, assigns or legal representatives any and all facts known to them or any of them respecting said invention, and without further remuneration to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and reexamination applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do all lawful acts to aid ASSIGNEE or its successors, assigns or legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries and to enhance or perfect ASSIGNEE's title in and to the invention and patent rights therein.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize attorneys for ASSIGNEE to enter on this document any applicable serial numbers and filing dates after ASSIGNOR(S') execution of this document.

(Sheet 1 of 4)

This Assignment may be executed in one (1) or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

 N TESTIMONY day of			set	my	hand	and	seal	this
	_ D	irk FRIDAC	ì					
	45	ugustusstr. 1 5721 Halterr ermany		See				
 N TESTIMONY day of			set	my	hand	and	seal	this
	U	obert FRAN erdinger Str	KE					
		5772 Marl ermany						
 N TESTIMONY day of			set	my	hand	and	seal	this
		Iichael GRA	SS					
	4:	Iosskamp 21 5721 Halterr ermany		See				

(Sheet 2 of 4)

IN TESTIMONY		I	hereunto	set	my	hand	and	seal	this
gm_ day of	2013		Mo	iver /	Z	S 			
		Fle	orian BOEC	Ж					
		40	arghofstr. 42 223 Düssele ermany						
IN TESTIMONY day of			hereunto	set	my	hand	and	seal	this
		Co	orinna HEC	НТ					
		45	ıllerner Stra 721 Haltern ermany		ee				
IN TESTIMONY day of			hereunto	set	my	hand	and	seal	this
		Ве	enedikt DEF	RCKS					
			orstener Str. 809 Bochu						
			ermany						

 IN TESTIMONY day of		I hereunto set my hand and seal this
IN TESTIMONY day of		Udo LENZ Schumannstr. 10 45657 Recklinghausen Germany I hereunto set my hand and seal this
 day or	20	·
		Christoph HILLER August-Brust-Strasse 34 48249 Dülmen Germany
IN TESTIMONY day of		I hereunto set my hand and seal this
IN TESTIMONY day of	WHEREOF, 20	Christoph EHLERS Junkerstrasse 3 a 48153 Münster Germany I hereunto set my hand and seal this
		Stefan MÜNZNER Auf dem Beerenkamp 42 46282 Dorsten Germany

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s) (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR(S)) have made an invention entitled:

METHOD FOR OBTAINING ALCOHOLS FROM ALDEHYDES

for which an application was filed on 29 November 2018 as U.S. Application No. 16/204,572 (Attorney Docket No.); and

WHEREAS, Evonik Degussa GmbH, a corporation of Germany, whose post office address is Rellinghauser Straße 1-11, 45128 Essen, Germany (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and/or any improvements thereon in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application(s) for Letters Patent on the aforesaid invention and/or any improvements thereon and the Letters Patent to be issued upon the aforesaid U.S. and/or International application(s);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S), by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and any improvements thereon, the aforesaid application(s) and all corresponding and/or counterpart foreign patent applications, all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination, extension, substitution, registration, renewal, extension, Supplementary Protection Certificates or the like, and any additional patent applications which claim priority to the aforesaid application(s), and all Letters Patent or comparable rights issuing thereon in the United States and in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for the aforesaid invention and/or any improvements thereon in the United States and/or in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on the aforesaid invention and/or any improvements thereon in the United States and/or in any foreign country, together with the right(s) to claim priority to the aforesaid patent application(s) and/or any improvements thereon, and the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent or comparable rights issuing on any application as aforesaid to ASSIGNEE, or to its successors, assigns or legal representatives;

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenant that ASSIGNOR(S) have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR(S) have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

ASSIGNOR(S) agree to communicate to ASSIGNEE or to its successors, assigns or legal representatives any and all facts known to them or any of them respecting said invention, and without further remuneration to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and reexamination applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do all lawful acts to aid ASSIGNEE or its successors, assigns or legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries and to enhance or perfect ASSIGNEE's title in and to the invention and patent rights therein.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize attorneys for ASSIGNEE to enter on this document any applicable serial numbers and filing dates after ASSIGNOR(S') execution of this document.

(Sheet 1 of 4)

This Assignment may be executed in one (1) or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

	Y WHEREOF, 20			set	my	hand	and	seal	this
			irk FRIDAC						
		45	ugustusstr. 5721 Halteri ermany		See				
IN TESTIMON day of	WHEREOF, 20	I	hereunto	set	my	hand	and	seal	this
		R	obert FRAN	IKE					
		45	erdinger Str 5772 Marl ermany	. 3					
 IN TESTIMON day of	NY WHEREOF,	I	hereunto	set	my	hand	and	seal	this
			Iichael GRA	ss					
		4	Iosskamp 2 5721 Halter ermany		See				

(Sheet 2 of 4)

IN	TESTIMONY day of	WHEREOF,			set	my	hand	and	seal	this
			Fl	orian BOEC					***************************************	
			40	urghofstr. 42 223 Düssel ermany						
IN _/(5	TESTIMONY day of Janua	WHEREOF,	I 1	hereunto	set	my	hand	and	seal	this
			H1	orinna HEC ullerner Stra 1721 Halterr ermany	ıße 1	See				
IN	TESTIMONY day of	WHEREOF,			set	mıy	hand	and	seal	this
			В	enedikt DEF	RCKS					
			44	orstener Str. 1809 Bochur ermany						

	IN TESTIMONY day of			hereunto	set	my	hand	and	seal	this
]	IN TESTIMONY day of		Sch 456 Ger	o LENZ numannstr. 557 Recklir rmany hereunto	nghau		hand	and	seal	this
	duy or		·							
			Au; 482	ristoph HII gust-Brust- 249 Dülmer rmany	Strass	se 34				
]	IN TESTIMONY day of			hereunto	set	my	hand	and	seal	this
1	IN TESTIMONY	•	Jun 481 Gei	ristoph EH kerstrasse 53 Münstermany hereunto	3 a er		hand	and	seal	this
	day of	20	Ste Au: 462		NER enkar					

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s) (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR(S)) have made an invention entitled:

METHOD FOR OBTAINING ALCOHOLS FROM ALDEHYDES

for which an application was filed on 29 November 2018 as U.S. Application No. 16/204,572 (Attorney Docket No.); and

WHEREAS, Evonik Degussa GmbH, a corporation of Germany, whose post office address is Rellinghauser Straße 1-11, 45128 Essen, Germany (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and/or any improvements thereon in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application(s) for Letters Patent on the aforesaid invention and/or any improvements thereon and the Letters Patent to be issued upon the aforesaid U.S. and/or International application(s);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S), by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and any improvements thereon, the aforesaid application(s) and all corresponding and/or counterpart foreign patent applications, all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination, extension, substitution, registration, renewal, extension, Supplementary Protection Certificates or the like, and any additional patent applications which claim priority to the aforesaid application(s), and all Letters Patent or comparable rights issuing thereon in the United States and in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for the aforesaid invention and/or any improvements thereon in the United States and/or in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on the aforesaid invention and/or any improvements thereon in the United States and/or in any foreign country, together with the right(s) to claim priority to the aforesaid patent application(s) and/or any improvements thereon, and the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent or comparable rights issuing on any application as aforesaid to ASSIGNEE, or to its successors, assigns or legal representatives;

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenant that ASSIGNOR(S) have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR(S) have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

ASSIGNOR(S) agree to communicate to ASSIGNEE or to its successors, assigns or legal representatives any and all facts known to them or any of them respecting said invention, and without further remuneration to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and reexamination applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do all lawful acts to aid ASSIGNEE or its successors, assigns or legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries and to enhance or perfect ASSIGNEE's title in and to the invention and patent rights therein.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize attorneys for ASSIGNEE to enter on this document any applicable serial numbers and filing dates after ASSIGNOR(S') execution of this document.

(Sheet 1 of 4)

This Assignment may be executed in one (1) or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

	WHEREOF, 20			set	my	hand	and	seal	this
			irk FRIDAC	ì					
		45	ugustusstr. 1 721 Halterr ermany		See				
	WHEREOF,			set	my	hand	and	seal	this
		U:	obert FRAN erdinger Str 5772 Marl ermany						-
	WHEREOF, 20	I	hereunto	set	my	hand	and	seal	this
		M	ichael GRA	SS					
		45	losskamp 21 5721 Halteri ermany		See				

(Sheet 2 of 4)

Attorney Docket No.: 2017P00039 US

IN	TESTIMONY day of			set	my	hand	and	seal	this
			orian BOEC						
		40	urghofstr. 42 223 Düssel ermany						
IN	TESTIMONY day of			set	my	hand	and	seal	this
		H:	orinna HEC ullerner Stra 1721 Halterr ermany	ıße 1	See				
IN 	TESTIMONY day of Jasas			set	my	hand	and	seal	this
		D:	enedikt DEI orstener Str. 1809 Bochus ermany	196					

(Sheet 3 of 4)

 IN (TESTIMONY day of				set	my	hand	and	seal	this
			Sc 45	do LENZ chumannstr. 5657 Recklin ermany		sen				
 IN (TESTIMONY day of				set	my	hand	and	seal	this
IN	TESTIMONY	WHEREOF,	As 48 Ge	hristoph HII ugust-Brust- 3249 Dülme ermany hereunto	-Strass n		hand	and	seal	this
(day of									
			Ju 48 Ge	hristoph EH inkerstrasse 3153 Münste ermany	3 a er					
 IN (TESTIMONY day of	WHEREOF, 20	I 		set	my	hand	and	seal	this
			A:	efan MÜNZ uf dem Beer 5282 Dorster ermany	enkar	mp 42				

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s) (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR(S)) have made an invention entitled:

METHOD FOR OBTAINING ALCOHOLS FROM ALDEHYDES

for which an application was filed on 29 November 2018 as U.S. Application No. 16/204,572 (Attorney Docket No.); and

WHEREAS, Evonik Degussa GmbH, a corporation of Germany, whose post office address is Rellinghauser Straße 1-11, 45128 Essen, Germany (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and/or any improvements thereon in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application(s) for Letters Patent on the aforesaid invention and/or any improvements thereon and the Letters Patent to be issued upon the aforesaid U.S. and/or International application(s);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S), by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and any improvements thereon, the aforesaid application(s) and all corresponding and/or counterpart foreign patent applications, all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination, extension, substitution, registration, renewal, extension, Supplementary Protection Certificates or the like, and any additional patent applications which claim priority to the aforesaid application(s), and all Letters Patent or comparable rights issuing thereon in the United States and in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for the aforesaid invention and/or any improvements thereon in the United States and/or in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on the aforesaid invention and/or any improvements thereon in the United States and/or in any foreign country, together with the right(s) to claim priority to the aforesaid patent application(s) and/or any improvements thereon, and the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent or comparable rights issuing on any application as aforesaid to ASSIGNEE, or to its successors, assigns or legal representatives;

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenant that ASSIGNOR(S) have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR(S) have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

ASSIGNOR(S) agree to communicate to ASSIGNEE or to its successors, assigns or legal representatives any and all facts known to them or any of them respecting said invention, and without further remuneration to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and reexamination applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do all lawful acts to aid ASSIGNEE or its successors, assigns or legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries and to enhance or perfect ASSIGNEE's title in and to the invention and patent rights therein.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize attorneys for ASSIGNEE to enter on this document any applicable serial numbers and filing dates after ASSIGNOR(S') execution of this document.

(Sheet 1 of 4)

This Assignment may be executed in one (1) or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

 IN TESTIMONY day of	WHEREOF, 20			set	my	hand	and	seal	this
		A 45	irk FRIDAC ugustusstr. 5721 Halterr ermany	12	See				
IN TESTIMONY day of	WHEREOF,	I	hereunto	set	my	hand	and	seal	this
		R	obert FRAN	IKE					
		45	erdinger Str 5772 Marl ermany	, 3					
 IN TESTIMONY day of	WHEREOF,			set	my	hand	and	seal	this
			lichael GRA	SS					
		4:	Iosskamp 21 5721 Halteri termany		See				

(Sheet 2 of 4)

Attorney Docket No.: 2017P00039 US

IN TESTIMONY day of	WHEREOF, 20			set	my	hand	and	seal	this
		Fi	orian BOEC	CK					
		40	urghofstr. 42 223 Düssel ermany						
IN TESTIMONY day of				set	my	hand	and	seal	this
		Co	orinna HEC	НТ				4.45.40.99	
		45	ullerner Stra 5721 Halterr ermany		See				
 IN TESTIMONY day of	WHEREOF,			set	my	hand	and	seal	this
		В	enedikt DEI	RCKS	3				
		44	orstener Str 1809 Bochu ermany						

(Sheet 3 of 4)

Λ	IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF,	I hereunto set my hand and seal this
	day ofauus		and the second
			Udo LENZ
			Schumannstr. 10 45657 Recklinghausen Germany
	IN TESTIMONY day of		I hereunto set my hand and seal this
			Christoph HILLER
			August-Brust-Strasse 34 48249 Dülmen Germany
	IN TESTIMONY day of		· ·
			Christoph EHLERS
			Junkerstrasse 3 a 48153 Münster Germany
	IN TESTIMONY day of	WHEREOF,	I hereunto set my hand and seal this
			Stefan MÜNZNER
			Auf dem Beerenkamp 42 46282 Dorsten Germany

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s) (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR(S)) have made an invention entitled:

METHOD FOR OBTAINING ALCOHOLS FROM ALDEHYDES

for which an application was filed on 29 November 2018 as U.S. Application No. 16/204,572 (Attorney Docket No.); and

WHEREAS, Evonik Degussa GmbH, a corporation of Germany, whose post office address is Rellinghauser Straße 1-11, 45128 Essen, Germany (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and/or any improvements thereon in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application(s) for Letters Patent on the aforesaid invention and/or any improvements thereon and the Letters Patent to be issued upon the aforesaid U.S. and/or International application(s);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S), by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and any improvements thereon, the aforesaid application(s) and all corresponding and/or counterpart foreign patent applications, all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination, extension, substitution, registration, renewal, extension, Supplementary Protection Certificates or the like, and any additional patent applications which claim priority to the aforesaid application(s), and all Letters Patent or comparable rights issuing thereon in the United States and in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for the aforesaid invention and/or any improvements thereon in the United States and/or in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on the aforesaid invention and/or any improvements thereon in the United States and/or in any foreign country, together with the right(s) to claim priority to the aforesaid patent application(s) and/or any improvements thereon, and the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent or comparable rights issuing on any application as aforesaid to ASSIGNEE, or to its successors, assigns or legal representatives;

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenant that ASSIGNOR(S) have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR(S) have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

ASSIGNOR(S) agree to communicate to ASSIGNEE or to its successors, assigns or legal representatives any and all facts known to them or any of them respecting said invention, and without further remuneration to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and reexamination applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do all lawful acts to aid ASSIGNEE or its successors, assigns or legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries and to enhance or perfect ASSIGNEE's title in and to the invention and patent rights therein.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize attorneys for ASSIGNEE to enter on this document any applicable serial numbers and filing dates after ASSIGNOR(S') execution of this document.

(Sheet 1 of 4)

This Assignment may be executed in one (1) or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

	TESTIMONY day of			set	my	hand	and	seal	this
		D	irk FRIDAC	.					
		45	ugustusstr. 3 721 Halterr ermany		See				
IN	TESTIMONY day of				·		and	seal	this
			obert FRAN	KE					
		45	5772 Marl ermany						
	TESTIMONY day of			set	my	hand	and	seal	this
		M	ichael GRA	SS					
		45	osskamp 21 5721 Haltern ermany		See				

(Sheet 2 of 4)

Attorney Docket No.: 2017P00039 US

	IN TESTIMONY day of				set	my	hand	and	seal	this
			Fl	orian BOEC	CK					
			40	urghofstr. 42 0223 Düssel ermany						
* *************************************	IN TESTIMONY day of	WHEREOF,			set	my	hand	and	seal	this
			H:	orinna HEC ullerner Stra 5721 Halterr ermany	ıße 1	See				
	IN TESTIMONY day of	WHEREOF,			set	my	hand	and	seal	this
			В	enedikt DEF	RCKS					<u>-</u>
			44	orstener Str. 1809 Bochur ermany						

(Sheet 3 of 4)

	IN TESTIMONY day of		I hereunto set my hand and seal this
			Udo LENZ
			Schumannstr. 10 45657 Recklinghausen Germany
_ 9	IN TESTIMONY day of Jan	WHEREOF, 20_14	I hereunto set my hand and seal this
	. <i>Q</i>		"Millo-
			Christoph HILLER
			August-Brust-Strasse 34 48249 Dülmen Germany
	IN TESTIMONY day of		I hereunto set my hand and seal this
			Christoph EHLERS
			Junkerstrasse 3 a 48153 Münster Germany
	IN TESTIMONY day of	WHEREOF, 20	I hereunto set my hand and seal this
			Stefan MÜNZNER
			Auf dem Beerenkamp 42 46282 Dorsten Germany

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s) (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR(S)) have made an invention entitled:

METHOD FOR OBTAINING ALCOHOLS FROM ALDEHYDES

for which an application was filed on 29 November 2018 as U.S. Application No. 16/204,572 (Attorney Docket No.); and

WHEREAS, Evonik Degussa GmbH, a corporation of Germany, whose post office address is Rellinghauser Straße 1-11, 45128 Essen, Germany (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and/or any improvements thereon in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application(s) for Letters Patent on the aforesaid invention and/or any improvements thereon and the Letters Patent to be issued upon the aforesaid U.S. and/or International application(s);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S), by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and any improvements thereon, the aforesaid application(s) and all corresponding and/or counterpart foreign patent applications, all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination, extension, substitution, registration, renewal, extension, Supplementary Protection Certificates or the like, and any additional patent applications which claim priority to the aforesaid application(s), and all Letters Patent or comparable rights issuing thereon in the United States and in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for the aforesaid invention and/or any improvements thereon in the United States and/or in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on the aforesaid invention and/or any improvements thereon in the United States and/or in any foreign country. together with the right(s) to claim priority to the aforesaid patent application(s) and/or any improvements thereon, and the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent or comparable rights issuing on any application as aforesaid to ASSIGNEE, or to its successors, assigns or legal representatives;

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenant that ASSIGNOR(S) have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR(S) have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

ASSIGNOR(S) agree to communicate to ASSIGNEE or to its successors, assigns or legal representatives any and all facts known to them or any of them respecting said invention, and without further remuneration to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and reexamination applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do all lawful acts to aid ASSIGNEE or its successors, assigns or legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries and to enhance or perfect ASSIGNEE's title in and to the invention and patent rights therein.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize attorneys for ASSIGNEE to enter on this document any applicable serial numbers and filing dates after ASSIGNOR(S') execution of this document.

(Sheet 1 of 4)

This Assignment may be executed in one (1) or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

 IN TESTIMONY day of				set	my	hand	and	seal	this
			irk FRIDAC	j					
		45	ugustusstr. 5721 Halterr ermany		See				
 IN TESTIMONY day of	WHEREOF,			set	my	hand	and	seal	this
		R	obert FRAN	IKE	.,,				
		45	erdinger Str 5772 Marl ermany	. 3					
 IN TESTIMONY day of	WHEREOF,			set	my	hand	and	seal	this
		M	Iichael GRA	SS					
		4:	Iosskamp 21 5721 Halteri ermany		See				

(Sheet 2 of 4)

Attorney Docket No.: 2017P00039 US

IN TESTIMONY day of				set	my	hand	and	seal	this
		Fl	orian BOEC	CK					
		40	urghofstr. 42 0223 Düssel ermany						
IN TESTIMONY day of				set	my	hand	and	seal	this
		C	orinna HEC	НТ					
		45	ullerner Stra 5721 Halterr ermany		See				
IN TESTIMONY day of	WHEREOF, 20			set	my	hand	and	seal	this
		В	enedikt DEF	RCKS					ALTON
		44	orstener Str. 1809 Bochus ermany						

(Sheet 3 of 4)

IN	TESTIMONY day of				set	my	hand	and	seal	this
			U	do LENZ			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			
			45	chumannstr. 657 Recklin ermany		sen				
1N	TESTIMONY day of				set	my	hand	and	seal	this
				hristoph HII				- <u></u>		
			48	ugust-Brust 3249 Dülme ermany		SE 34				
15 12 IN	TESTIMONY day of <u>JAN</u>	WHEREOF 20/2	I	hereunto	set	my	hand	and	seal	this
			C.	hristoph EH	ILER!	S				
			48	inkerstrasse 3153 Münst ermany						
IN	TESTIMONY day of	WHEREOF,		hereunto	set	my	hand	and	seal	this
			S	tefan MÜNZ	ZNER			*****		
			4	uf dem Bee 5282 Dorste ermany		mp 42				

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s) (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR(S)) have made an invention entitled:

METHOD FOR OBTAINING ALCOHOLS FROM ALDEHYDES

for which an application was filed on 29 November 2018 as U.S. Application No. 16/204,572 (Attorney Docket No.); and

WHEREAS, Evonik Degussa GmbH, a corporation of Germany, whose post office address is Rellinghauser Straße 1-11, 45128 Essen, Germany (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and/or any improvements thereon in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application(s) for Letters Patent on the aforesaid invention and/or any improvements thereon and the Letters Patent to be issued upon the aforesaid U.S. and/or International application(s);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S), by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and any improvements thereon, the aforesaid application(s) and all corresponding and/or counterpart foreign patent applications, all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination, extension, substitution, registration, renewal, extension, Supplementary Protection Certificates or the like, and any additional patent applications which claim priority to the aforesaid application(s), and all Letters Patent or comparable rights issuing thereon in the United States and in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for the aforesaid invention and/or any improvements thereon in the United States and/or in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on the aforesaid invention and/or any improvements thereon in the United States and/or in any foreign country, together with the right(s) to claim priority to the aforesaid patent application(s) and/or any improvements thereon, and the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent or comparable rights issuing on any application as aforesaid to ASSIGNEE, or to its successors, assigns or legal representatives;

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenant that ASSIGNOR(S) have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR(S) have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

ASSIGNOR(S) agree to communicate to ASSIGNEE or to its successors, assigns or legal representatives any and all facts known to them or any of them respecting said invention, and without further remuneration to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and reexamination applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do all lawful acts to aid ASSIGNEE or its successors, assigns or legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries and to enhance or perfect ASSIGNEE's title in and to the invention and patent rights therein.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize attorneys for ASSIGNEE to enter on this document any applicable serial numbers and filing dates after ASSIGNOR(S') execution of this document.

(Sheet 1 of 4)

This Assignment may be executed in one (1) or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

IN TESTIMONY day of	WHEREOF,		hereunto	set	my	hand	and	seal	this
		— Dir	k FRIDAC						
		457	gustusstr. 1 721 Halterr rmany		See				
IN TESTIMONY day of	WHEREOF,		hereunto	set	my	hand	and	seal	this
		Rol	bert FRAN	KE					
		457	rdinger Str. 772 Marl rmany	. 3					
IN TESTIMONY day of	WHEREOF, 20		hereunto	set	my	hand	and	seal	this
		Mic	chael GRA	.SS					
		457	osskamp 21 721 Halterr rmany		See				

(Sheet 2 of 4)

Attorney Docket No.: 2017P00039 US

		set	my	hand	and	seal	this
FI	orian BOEC	CK					
40	223 Düssel						
		set	my	hand	and	seal	this
	orinna HEC	HT					
45	721 Haltern		See				
		set	my	hand	and	seal	this
Ве	enedikt DER	RCKS					
44	809 Bochur						
WHEREOF, 20	20	Florian BOEC Burghofstr. 42 40223 Düssel Germany WHEREOF, I hereunto Corinna HEC Hullerner Stra 45721 Halterr Germany WHEREOF, I hereunto Benedikt DEF Dorstener Str.	Florian BOECK Burghofstr. 42 40223 Düsseldorf Germany WHEREOF, I hereunto set 20 Corinna HECHT Hullerner Straße 1 45721 Haltern am S Germany WHEREOF, I hereunto set 20 Benedikt DERCKS Dorstener Str. 196 44809 Bochum	Florian BOECK Burghofstr. 42 40223 Düsseldorf Germany WHEREOF, I hereunto set my 20	Florian BOECK Burghofstr. 42 40223 Düsseldorf Germany WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand 20 Corinna HECHT Hullerner Straße 1 45721 Haltern am See Germany WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand 20 Benedikt DERCKS Dorstener Str. 196 44809 Bochum	Florian BOECK Burghofstr. 42 40223 Düsseldorf Germany WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and 20 Corinna HECHT Hullerner Straße 1 45721 Haltern am See Germany WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and 20 Benedikt DERCKS Dorstener Str. 196 44809 Bochum	Florian BOECK Burghofstr. 42 40223 Düsseldorf Germany WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal Corinna HECHT Hullerner Straße 1 45721 Haltern am See Germany WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal 20 Benedikt DERCKS Dorstener Str. 196 44809 Bochum

(Sheet 3 of 4)

IN TESTIMONY day of		I hereunto set my hand and seal th	his
		Udo LENZ Schumannstr. 10 45657 Recklinghausen Germany	
IN TESTIMONY day of		I hereunto set my hand and seal th	his
		Christoph HILLER August-Brust-Strasse 34 48249 Dülmen Germany I hereunto set my hand and seal the	his
day of	20	Christoph EHLERS Junkerstrasse 3 a 48153 Münster Germany	
IN TESTIMONY day of Jack	WHEREOF,	I hereunto set my hand and seal the Stefan MÜNZNER Auf dem Beerenkamp 42 46282 Dorsten Germany	ais

PATENT REEL: 048743 FRAME: 0725

RECORDED: 03/29/2019